### RECEIVED

## CONFIDENTIAL

OCT 1-5 2001

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Oil & Gas Conservation Division WELL COMPLETION FORM

ORIGINA September 1999

Form Must Be Typed

KCC WICHITA

October 1, 2005

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5447	API No. 15 ~ <u>189-22393-0000</u>
Name: OXY USA, Inc.	County; Stevens
Address: P.O. Box 2528	<u>N/2 - SW - SW</u> Sec_28 Twp, 34 S. R_35W
City/State/Zip: Liberal, KS 67905	feet from S N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NA	feet from E /W/circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Vicki Carder_	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 629-4200 RELEASE	
Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.	Lease Name: Wonder C Well #: 4
Lićense: 5929 OCT 0 7 20	02 Field Name:
Wellsite Geologist: NA	Producing Formation: NA
Designate Type of Completion:	NTIAtlevation: Ground: 2989 Kelly Bushing: 3001
XNew WellRe-EntryWorkover	Total Depth:6875 Plug Back Total Depth:
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at1750feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
X Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl, Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator: OXY USA, Inc. OCT 1 2 20	001 feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Moll Name:	
CONFIDENTI	AL Drilling Fluid Management Plan Ale 1 ch 5 . 15 . 02
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf Conv. To Enhr./SWD	
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method usedEvaporation
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: License No.:
07/07/01 07/17/01 P&A 7/-/8	O Quarter Sec Twp,S. R East 🛛 Wes
Spud Date or Pate Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 6702, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover of information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline to	12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regu	alate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	1/22 2/2 1/2 2
Signature: View Guou	/ KCC Office Use Only
Title: Capital Project Date 10/12/01	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	-   '
20 0 1	Wireline Log Received
Notâry Public: Unita Fotocon	Geologist Report Received
Date Commission Expires: Oct. 1, 2005	UIC Distribution
ANITA PETERSON OFFICIAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ()	·

χ



Side Two

Operator Name: <u>-</u>	V . V	C);		`	Lease Name	: Wone	der C	Well#:	' 4			
, -	,	,			<u> </u>				1,1			
Instructions: Sho time tool open and fluid recovery, and	Twp. 34 S. w important tops a closed, flowing an flow rates if gas to reyed. Attach final	nd base of f id shut-in pr o surface tes	formations essures, v et, along w	vhether shut-ii ith final chart(	n pressure reach	Report all final	copies of drill hydrostatic pr	stems tests :	giving interval tested, tom hole temperature			
Drill Stem Tests To		☐ Yes	⊠ No		⊠ Log	Formation (To	p), Depth and	Datum	Sample			
Samples Sent to G	•	⊠ Yes	□ No		Name Heebner	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Cores Taken		☐ Yes	⊠ No		Lansing			4426	-1425			
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		⊠ Yes	□ No		Marmaton			4864	-1863			
List All E. Logs Ru	n: Micrológ	g:	Sonic		Cherokee			5520	-2519			
Neutron	Inductio	n	Geologic	al ·	Morrow			5890	-2889			
<u>.</u>					Chester			6290	-3289			
					Ste. Genevi	eve		6538	-3537			
					St. Louis	* 1 		6653	-3652			
		<b>D</b>		ING RECORE		Used						
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Size Ca	sing	Weight	urlace, intermedia Setting	Type of	# Sacks	T	ype and Percent			
	Drilled .	Set(in. 0	D.D.)	Lbs./ft.	Depth	Cement Calant	Used	-	Additives			
Conductor					<b>,</b> , , , ,			1				
Surface	12 1/4	8 5/8	- ;	24	1750	C	700 2% CC, 1/8# PolyFlake					
Production		,				С						
			ADDITION	IAL CEMENT	ING / SQUEEZE	RECORD		!				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom		e of nent	#Sacks Use	ed 2.55.35	Type and Percent Additives						
Protect Casing				•	ŀ							
Plug Back TD						•						
Plug off Zone	_								<del></del>			
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATIO Specify Foo	N RECORD - otage of Each	- Bridge Plu Interval Pe	gs Set/type rforated	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth							
		100 sxs @	3000'		60/40 POZ	w/6% Gel						
		50 sxs @	1750'						]			
		50 sxs @	740'			1						
		10 sxs @	40'		1							
									y 2 1			
TUBING RECORD	Size NA	Set At NA	Pac	ker At	Liner Run	☐ Yes	1 (A(S), 1) <b>⊠</b> No	ひとく (人	rgity			
Date of First, Resum	ed Production, SWD		Producing	Method								
1	IA .		·	_	lowing   Pun	nping 🔲 G	Gas Lift 🛛 C	Other (Explain)	Dry Hole			
Estimated Production	Oil BBL	s	G	Sas Mcf	Wate	er Bbls	Gas-C	Oil Ratio	Gravity			
Per 24 Hours	NA			'NA	<u> </u>	NA .						
Disposition of Gas		ME	THOD OF	COMPLETIC	DN .		Produ	ction Interval				
	d □ Sold ☑ nted, Submit ACO-		ease	☐ Open	Hole 🗌 Peri	f. Dually	15.0		4 to 14 to 1			
(1.40)	, -46111111100-	· <del>-</del> /		Other     Other	(Specify)	P&A		andresilito Ontassone				
								October 1, 2500				

HALLIBURTON	JC	OB SUMN	AR	MITEATTIAL	1413	452		7/18/01	
NORTH AMERICA LAND		100A	कि कि । ।।	192111119	BOA / STATE KS		STEVENS		
MDLI 0113 212723		JERRAKO EVA	ANS		Cementin	g Service	5		
LIBERAL, KS		OXY-USA			CUSTOMER REP / P	HONE	KE SLATTE	N	
\$6,501.40		WELL TYPE OIL		<u></u>	15-189-22	2		-	
MELLICICATION LIBERAL, KS		DEPARTMENT	EMENT		3AP BOMB NUMBER 7528	PT	ription A		
WONDER	Well No.	SEC/TWF/RNG 28-34S-35W		<del></del>	LIBERAL,	SEST TO WELL SE	n DI		IA Liz
HES EMP NAME / EMP 0 / (EMPOSURE HOURS)	HRS	120-0-10-0011		HRS	TEIDET VE,	HRS		ווט	هيا ∆ا
EVANS, J 212723 Humphries, G 106085	2.0				- 17 Sm-1-2				
Rodriquez, S 230014	2.0				EIVED				
M.E.S. UNIT #S / (R / T Mil.ES)	R/T MILES	<u></u>	R/T	Mortes ()	1.5.2001	R/T Miles	<u></u>	<del></del>	R/TMILES
. 422207	25	•				T			
54218, 78202 54225, 75821	25 20			- KCC.	WICHITA	+-			
		·				i			
Form. Name	Type:	To		Called Out	On Location	n Jol	Started	Job Co	mpleted
Packer Type Bottom Hole Temp.	Set At Pressu		Date	07/18/2001	07/18/2	001	07/18/2001	077	18/2001
Retainer Depth	Total C	Depth	Time	1100	1345		1600		15
Type and Size	Qty	Make		New/Used		Size Grade	From	Τo	Max. Allow
Float Collar Float Shoe	<del>                                     </del>	HES	Casing	1	<del>                                     </del>	-	0		<del>                                     </del>
Centralizers		NUU	Liner						
Top Plug HEAD	DG	T 1 2 2001	Tubing Drill Pig	pe					
Limit clamp Weld-A	50	1 2 2001	Open l			-			Shots/Ft.
Guide Shoe BTM PLUG	CO	NEIDENTIAL	Perfora Perfora	ations					
Paragraphic Nation Mater		Personal Anna Paris	Hours	On Location	Operating	lours ***	Description	dol to no	7.96.76.75.00
Mud Type Disp. Fluid	Density Density	Lb/Gal Lb/Gal	7/1	B 4.0	7/18	2.0			
Prop. Type Siz			-		-				<u></u>
Acid Type Ga		<del>%</del>				_		7 200%	
Surfactant Ga NE Agent Ga	l. <u> </u>	- in						,	
Fluid LossGa	VLb	In					ROM CO	VEIDE	VITAL
Fric. Red. Ga	/Lb	_in							
Breaker Ga Blocking Agent	VLb . GaVLb	- In	Total	4.0	Total	2.0	<u> </u>		
Perfpac Balls	Qty.		Ordere		Hydraulic Avail	Horsepow	ersi Used		
Other			Treatin		@Average F	Rates in BP			
Other		-		<u> </u>	Disp.	Left in Pipe	355		
Other			Feet	_	Reason		SHOE	JOINT	
					CONTRACTOR OF THE				
Stage Sacks Cement  1 235 40/60 POZ H	Bulk/Sks BULK	6% GEL	Additive	<u> </u>			W/Rq. 8.46	Yield 1.64	Lbs/Gal 13.20
			-			-			
								<u> </u>	
		Alican .	Su	mmary.	err .	<u> </u>			process and re-
Circulating Breakdown	Displa MAXIN	cement		mmary: Preflush: Load & Bkdn:	BBI Gal - BBI	-	Type: Pad:Bbl-		terriolis Trismanu
					Jai- DOI .		au.Du  - 	~~ <del></del>	
Average Shut in Instant	Frac. (	Gradient		Treatment:	Gal - BBI	EW.	Disp:8bl		
Shut in: Instant		15 Mi	n	Cement Slum Total Volume	BBI	68.50			
THE INCORMATION O		•	TOT		. •	7 · 8 · 1/2	\$	2.730	
THE INFORMATION S CUSTOMER REPRES									1
		/E			SIGNATURE				

(

CONFIDENTIAL ORIGINAL

						<u> ۱۲۱ ان</u>	IDFIA		_ UKIGINAL				
	LIBURTO	ON			LOG			1413452	07/18/01				
NORTH AN	MERICA	LAND_	USA					KS ISTATE	STEVENS_				
MEUID/EMPL#	24270			PLOYEEN	EVANS			PSI, DEPARTMENT	daaa				
MDLI 0113		<del>-</del>	COMPAN	<u>YANU</u> Y				Cementing Ser					
LIBERAL I	<u>KS</u>		WELL TY	PE -	OXY-	<u>USA</u> _	<del></del>	APPUNIS	IAKE SLATTEN				
\$6,501.40	<u> </u>		DEPARTI		01	<u>L</u>	_:	15-189-22					
LIBERAL, I	KS		ICEM	ENT				JOB PURPOSE CODE - PTA					
WONDER	_	Well No.	4 28-34	P7 RNG 4ン-35	w			HESTACILITY (CLOSEST TO LIBERAL, KS	Werr £				
HED END HAME/END 4 (E)		HRS	HED ENP HAME/ED	P 1 (EVP06)	EE HOURS)	HRSHESENPH	MERCIP I (EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS (ES EUP INVIERDIP I (EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS						
EVANS, J 212723 2													
Humphries						<u> </u>							
Rodriquez,	S 23001	4 2	<u> </u>			<del>                                     </del>							
Baracasses allega	sele selection of	Shift to Supplies	ne sekromentari di Seleman	Lerinostra	and colors o	h) olempassiasperson	The Substantia of the	where we'r a wishing the state of the same	I P COMPLINATIONS FAREGORIS				
Chart		Rate		验赏		no.		<b>发生的是对关文化中心的工作</b>	19. 19. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11.				
No.	Time	A-16.16	Volume	HARZ.	CSO.	s (PSI)	1952	308 U	escription / Remarks				
716.11 C. 72.714X	1345	(BPM) & A	(age)(cyr)	OR PLACE	CSO.	A DEPOSITE OF THE PARTY OF THE	ON LOCA	TION	Paragraph and San				
	1350		<del></del>	├	<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>		FETY MEETING					
	1400		<del></del>	╁─	<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>	RIG UP T						
				<del>                                     </del>	<del> </del> -	<del> </del>	140 01 11	NOONO	<del></del>				
			<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>	<del></del>		1 ST PLU	G F	RECEIVED				
	1557	6.0	10.0				PUMP SP						
	1602	6.0	29.0					UMP CMT OCT 1.5 2001					
	1607	6.0	3.5				PUMPSPA		<del>-001-1-3-7:::::</del>				
	1609	6.0	28.0		100		START D	KCC MICHITA					
<b> </b>					.CC								
<b></b>				801	- n-60	h:	2ND PLUC	3					
	1656	6.0	10.0	OCI	1 2 20	<u> </u>	PUMP SP.						
<del></del>	1703	6.0	14.5	001	POSCAT	  A1	PUMP CM						
<del></del>	1706	6.0	3.5	CON	FIDENT	-	PUMP SP		PELEASED				
<del> </del>	1708	6.0	14.0	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	START D	SP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
<del> </del>				├		<del>                                     </del>	3RD PLUC	<del>_</del>	- CET 8 7 2002				
<del>                                     </del>	1745	6.0	14.5	├──	<del> </del>	<del></del> -	PUMP CM						
	1751	6.0	5.0	├	<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>	START D	ISP FRI	OM CONFIDENTIAL				
				<del>                                     </del>		<del>                                     </del>			OCHUENHAL				
							4TH PLUC	;					
	1900	6.0	3.0				PUMP CM						
<b> </b>	1902	6.0	1.0				START D	SP.					
<u></u>	1905	2.0	7.0			<u> </u>	PLUG RA	T & MOUSE					
<del> </del>						ļ	<b></b>						
<del> </del>			<del>                                       </del>		<b>_</b>	<del> </del> -	<del> </del>						
<del></del>			<del></del>	<u> </u>		<del>                                     </del>	<del> </del>						
<del>                                     </del>	<del></del>				<del> </del>	<del> </del>	TUANNO	TOD OALLING US	1505				
<del> </del> -						<del> </del> -	HANKS	FOR CALLING HAL	TIBUKTON				
<del> </del> -						<del> </del> -	<del> </del>						
<del>                                     </del>					-		<del>                                     </del>	<del></del>					
<u> </u>			<del></del>				<del>                                     </del>	<del></del>					
								<del></del>					
				_					<del></del>				
							<del></del>						

# **IALLIBURTON**

### **Work Order Contract**

alliburton Energy Services, Inc. Houston, Texas 77056

CUNEIDENAMMen

1413452

70012 SAF

ORDER NUMBER

1413452

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BEEOW AND DELIVER AND SELL DOODLICTE ELIDDLISE AND MATERIALE FOR THE DURDOSE OF SERVICING

	O 1 3, SOFFLIED AND INA	I EKIMLS FOR III	E FURFUSE OF SERVICE	NO	
Well No.	Farm or Lease		County	State	Well Permit Number
C-4	WONDER		STEVENS	KS	15-189-22
Customer		Well Owner	<u>-</u>	Job Purpose	
OXY-USA		OXY-USA		PTA	
		THIS WOOK	OPPED AN ICT BE CICAGO D	ESCAPE MICHAEL COMMENCE	en en

A CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - Customer warrants that the well as in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by Helihourton Energy Services, Inc. (hareinafter "Halliburton").

- PRICE AND PAYMENT The services, equipment, products, and/or materials to be supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Halliburton's current price list. All prices are exclusive of taxes. If Customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of equipment. products or materiels. If Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentieth day after the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any account. Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, or Halliburton's actual attorneys fees, whichever is greater, plus all collection and court costs. Customer (8 that the amount of attorney fees set out herein are reasonable and necessary.
- C. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY Customer agrees to <u>RELEASE</u> Halliburton Group from any and all liability for any and all damages whatsoever to property of any kind owned by, in the possession of, or lossed by Customer and those persons and entities Customer has the ability to bind by contract or which are co-interest owners or joint ventures with Customer. Customer also agrees to DEFEND, INDENNIFY, AND HOLD Hattiburton Group MARMLESS from and against any and all itability, ctaims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and damages whatsoever for personal injury, libress, death, property damage and loss resulting from:

**OCT** 1.2 2001

loss of well control, services to control a wild well whether underground or above the surface, reservoir or underground damage, including loss of oil, gas, on a transfer DENTIAL substances or water, surface damage arising from underground damage; damage to or loss of the well bore; subsurface treapeas or any action in the nature thereof; fire; explosion; subsurface pressure; radioactivity; and pollution and contamination and its cleanup and control.

CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENCE, INDESERTY AND NOLD HARM, EST obligations will apply even if the Bability and claims are caused by the cole, consument, and e negligamos, fleuit, or strict flability of one or more mannbers of the Helliburton Group, the uneses starthinees of any vessel or any defect in the data, products, exemine is or equipment furnished by any matcher or members of the Hellibuton Group whether in the design, completures, mathematics or matching thereof or from a failure to m ef such defect. Telliburton Group' is defined as Hallburton Energy Services, Inc., its parent, subeldiary, and efficied companies, insurers and subcontractors and el Estimatrofficers, directors, employees, consultants and egense. <u>Contomer's RELEASE, DEFENSE, RESIDENTY AND HOLD HARRILESS</u> obligations apply whether the personal injury. Threes, death, property durange or loss is suffered by one or more members of the Hallburton Group, Custemer, or any other person or entity. Customer agrees to support such obligations assumed herein with liability insurance with limbs of not less than \$500,000. Customer agrees to reme Haliburton Group as named additional insurance on all of its general liability policyte). Custosiae agrees that its liability under this Contract is not limited by the amounts of its basemace coverage, except where and as may be required by molicable local law for the provisions of this Contract to be enforceable.

RECEIVED

OCT 1-5 2001

KCC MICHITA

- EQUPMENT LIABILITY Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Haliiburton Group equipment lost or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recovered and regainable, Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is imperable, Customer shall pay the replacement cost, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If a radioactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well, Customer shall meet all requirements of Section 39.15(a) of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission regulations and any other applicable laws or regulations concerning retrieval or abandonment and shall permit Halliburton to monitor the recovery or abandonment efforts all at no risk or liability to Halliburton Group. Customer shall be responsible for damage to or loss of Halliburton group equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is arranged by Halliburton at Customer's request, and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Halliburton group equipment damaged by corrosion or abrasion due to well effluents.
- LIMITED WARRANTY Hallibuston warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied under this Contract and that same are free from defects in workmanship and materials for thirty (30) days from the date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. HAGIBURION'S sole Bability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale, lease or use or any equipment, products, or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such on their return to Halizounton or, at Halizounton's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halizounton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or puritive damages. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP, HARBBURTON personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton Group shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, Over if such is contributed to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict liability of any members or members of Halliburton Group. Halliburton also does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by third parties.
- GOVERNING LAW The validity, interpretation and construction of this Contract shall be determined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the services are performed or the equipment or materials are delivered.
- DISPUTE RESOLUTION Customer and Halliburton agree that any dispute that may arise out of the performance of this Contract shall be resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three arbitrators under the rules or the American Arbitration Association. The arbitration will take place in Houston, TX.
- SEVERABILITY If any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be held to be invalid, void, or of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed to affect the validity of the remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the provisions of this Contract are declared to be severable, Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is unenforceable or void under applicable law will be modified to achieve the intent of the parties hereunder to the greatest extent allowed by applicable law.
- MODIFICATIONS Customer agrees that italliburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this Contract, except where such modification is made in writing by a duty authorized executive officer

Transaction Transaction for Information Statement of Miles and Principles, 410	2 CHESTA DIGA	, HOUSIDIT, TA. 7702	<u> 20.                                      </u>	
I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH CO	NTAINS RE	LEASE AND IND	EMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH	
CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES IS CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND A TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT.	DEQUATE N	HOTICE AND 1 RI	EPRESENT THAT I AM AUTHO RELEASED	RIZED
SIGNED: CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory	DATE:	7-18-01	<del>- 961 8 7-</del> 2002	1500
Customer Acceptance of Materiels and Services		<del></del>	<del> </del>	
THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED		FR(	OM CONFIDENTIA	L

**CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory** 

O	ZALLIB	URTON		J(	OB SUMI	И	ARI	YIF	PENTIA			3212		TICKET DATE		/08/01	
NORT	'H AME	ERICA LAND		•	USA				<b>INTIME</b>	,	KS.			STEVEN	S		
PERMITTED YEAR	20.4	105848			JOHN WOODROW Cementing Services												
LIBER					OXY U.S.A			-			CUSTOMER REP /	PHONE		Œ SLATI	FN		
TICKET AMO	YUNT				WELL TYPE OIL			-			15-189-2	-	<del>,, ,,</del>	<u></u>			-
MET (QCX	TION				DEPARTMENT	·_	MENT		<u></u>	-	SAF BOSES NUMBE	R	Descr	totion		0:-	_
HUGC	E	7.0		eli No.	SEC / TWP / RNG		MENT			-	7521 PESFACIONY (CL	SEST TO WE	LSI	nent Sur	ace	Casin	<u>g</u>
WON		(EXPOSURE HOURS)	168		28-34S-35W			HRS	·	_	LIBERAL		es.	<del></del>			HRS
	w, J 10				rza, C 194445							T	1	<del>-</del>	_		<del>- 13</del>
	225409 J 22656			Go	nzales, R 224608				スー		FIVE	)			$\sim$		
ATTIOU	J <u>22636</u>			+			<u>-</u>		60	<del>-</del>	. 5 000	-	$\dashv$	JKH	<u> </u>	N/	++
HES UNT	#3/(R/TM		R/Tien	E3	10040550 (750	40		MILES	UU		1.3 20	R/TM	LES				R/TMLE
	54219	1 P/U /78299	25 25	╁	10243558 / 758 10244148 / 770			25 25	KCC	~	MICHIT	<del>,                                    </del>	$\dashv$	-			
										_,			$\sqsupset$				
Form.	Namo	<u> </u>	<del> </del>	ype:			!		<del></del>	_							
Form.	Thickne	ss	From	·	To	Ī			ed Out		On Locatio	n .	Job	Started		Job Co	mpleted
Packer Bottom	rlype ìHole T	emp.		et At ressu		1	Date	۱ ۱	07/08/2001		07/08/2	1001	(	7/08/2001		07/(	08/2001
Retain	er Depti	1	—т	otal [	Depth		Time	oweds:	0430	k ing	0700		and william	orazione	- No. 18 104	er atalan keber	year out our seem out
	Type a	nd Size	Qtv		Make	7			New/Used		Weight	Size Gr		From		ľο	Max Allow
Float S		INSERT 8 5/8	1		<del></del>		Casing Liner	1	New/Use	d	248	8 5/8	$\dashv$	KB	-	1,743	
Centra	tzers	REG 8 5/8	5	士	5	ı	Liner						コ				
Top P	ug	5-W 8 5/8 P/C 8 5/8	1	+	<u>~</u>		Tubing Dritt Pi		<del>                                     </del>	г	1 1 2 20	01	ᆉ		┡		
Limit cl		8 5/8	1			•	Open	Hole		_	<del>" -   - <u>-</u></del> -	<del></del>	$\rightrightarrows$				Shots/Ft.
Weld-/ Guide	Shoe	REG 8 5/8	1	+			Perfora		s	Û	NFIDENT	ΔI	$\dashv$		$\vdash$		
BTMP	LUG		ALC:		o se sensidor de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della c	ı	Perfor	ations	S			1	(garde)	C.5076 T V			negativa kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan ka
Mud To Disp. F	v De		_Dens:	<u>'y</u>	Lb/Gal		Dat	e	Hours	100	Date	Hour			UAIXUI	101300	117.1462-14.01427
Prop. 1	ype	Siz	Dens	#TV	Lb Lb/Gal	ł	7/8	<u>'</u>	7.5		<b>7/8</b> 同聞 <b>尼</b> /	1.0 1.0 1.0	n				
Prop. 7	Γγρe voe	Siz Ga	-		-Lb	Ī					U V E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E	80000	$\exists$				
Acid To Surface	ype	Ga Ga	il. <u> </u>		%			=			OCT 0	2002	コ			ROCEDI	
NE Ag	ent	Ga	ıl	•	in								ᆸ		EE J	OB LOG	·
Fluid L Gelling	oss Agent		WLb_ WLb		-in					20	M COM	FIDEN	TH	<i>الـــــ</i>			-
Fric. R	ed.		VLb_		in	Į	Tabaly	133 NOSC.	7.5			1.0	=				
Blockir	ig Agen	it		al/Lb			Total		. 1.5		[otal						
Perfpa- Other	c Balls		c	tty.			Ordere	ed			Avail.	Horsep	OWE	<u>sræi</u> Us	ed		
Other Other						ŀ	Treatir				Average Disp.	Rates in	82	Med			
Other						1					Cement	Left in F	'nре	Overal		-	_
Other						į	Feet	45			Reason			SHC	E J	OINT	·
T Week		reserve en						emer	I Dala	(3.3						90 SY 180	
Stage 1	Sacks 550	Cement PP HLC	Bulk	/Sks			Additive			_				W/R 11.7	q.	Yield 2.10	Lbs/Gal 12.20
2	150	PREM PLUS	Bulk	/Sks	2%C.C1/8# POL	ΥF	LAKE			_				6.30		1.34	14.8
					, -												
					<u> </u>												
Circula					cement		Su	ımma	ny	35.	BBI		#.Si	Type:		7.50	
Breakd	lown				MUM	_	_		Load & Bkdr	1:		_		Pad:B	oT-G	ial	108
Aumma		40	<u> </u>		Condinat				T		0-1 001			<u> </u>			110
Average Shut in	re i: Instan	t	5	Min.	Gradient15 M	lin <sub>.</sub>			Treatment: Cement Stur	ΤY	Gal-BBI BBI	240		Disp:8	DI		
<u>अन्धः</u>	: 13.8 # #	(N-S) CARREST		19 T I I	ing in 2.7 cm	<u> </u>	3-1-13A. v.	Opsignis.	Total Volume	<b>}</b>	B <b>8</b> I • 34 % % % % %	350.		علايت ويدودي	¥: 29'	Ná Provincia	era kanada era era
					EREIN IS COR			And a confi	<u>ander Bereit Bill</u>	ايم	<u>概, 是4. 海沙市《"野野"等等</u>	e 2-11 化	<u> </u>	<u>90 93 13</u>	<i>5</i> 7 '	THE PROPERTY OF	ensummer (##.)
		IER REPRES									_						
										_	SIGNATURE						

٦,

CONFIDENTIAL

ORIGINAL

						OUT	10-					
,	LIBURTO	DN_			LOG		<del></del>	1393212	07/08/01			
NORTH AN	/IERICA	LAND	USA					RDA / STATE KS.	STEVENS			
MCL IO104	/_10584	8	JOH	PLOYEE N	ODROW	<i>I</i>		PSL DEPARTMENT Cementing Services				
LIBERAL,K	 (S.		COMPAN	ťΥ	OXY U.	S.A.,		CUSTOMER REP / PHONE	AKE SLATTEN			
\$14,271.6			MEIT IJ	PE	Oll	L		15-189-22				
HUGOTON		DEPARTMENT JOS PURPOSE CODE					ent Surface Casing					
WONDER	1,10	JMeli	lo. SEC/TV	上    P   RNG   <b>4</b>   -  35	~			RESTACILITY (CLOSEST TO	WELL E			
HES BUD HAVE BUD O (E)	POGLIFE HOURS)	-	RED ES EMP NPARE			HRSS ES EMP IV	METERN I (EUROSI		RSSPES ENP WAREHERD & (EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS			
Woodrow,			Garza,									
Wille, D 225			Gonzale	es, R 2	24608	<u> </u>						
Arnett, J 22	6567	<del> </del>	<b>↓</b>			<b>├-</b> ├-		•	<del></del>			
Chart No.	Time	Rate (Brw)	Volume (RECHOAL)	Rate	Press csa	(PSI)	JOB REA		escription / Remarks			
							PUMP TR	UCK ON LOCATION	V PRE JOB SITE ASSESMENT			
							SPOT EQ	UIP / RIG UP				
	0930			ļ			TRIP OUT	T DRILL PIPE				
	1045		<del> </del>		~~~			E JOB SAFETY ME				
<u> </u>	1100	<del></del>	-}	K		<del> </del>	START RUNNING 8 5/8 CASING & FLOAT EQUIP.					
<del> </del>	1215		<del> </del>	-	1 2 201	<del>[</del>	CASING ON BOTTOM (1743 FT.)					
<del></del>	1225	<del> </del>	╅	<del>pct</del> -	1 2 201	<del>                                     </del>	HOOK UP 8 5/8 P/C & CIRC, IRON START CIRC, WITH RIG PUMP					
			<del> </del>	DONIT	DENT	<u>,                                    </u>		H CIRC. / HOOK UP				
	_		<u> </u>	<del>buik:</del>	( <u>in in 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 </u>							
<u> </u>								JOB PROCEDURE )	··			
	1245			<u> </u>	1500	<u> </u>	TEST PU	MP&LINES				
	1248	6.0	205.0	╄	0-150	<u> </u>	<del></del>	DXING LEAD CMT.				
	1326	6.0	34.0	-	130-160	<del> </del> -		IIXING TAIL CMT. A				
<del></del>	1220	6.0		+	0.430	├──		H MIXING CMTJ SH				
<del></del>	1338	6.0	60.0	+-	0-130	<del> </del>		EPLUG/START DIS	CMT. RETURNS TO SURFACE			
		<del>                                     </del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	500	<del>                                     </del>			RE LANDING PLUG			
	1400	L	110.0		900		<del> </del>	WN / RELEASE FLO				
							FLOAT H					
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1	<del> </del>	<u> </u>	CIRCULA	TED 40 BBLS. 110	SKS TO SURFACE			
<del></del>	RELEASED				<b>}</b>	<u> </u>	<del></del>	<del></del>				
					<del> </del>	<del></del>		HALLIBURTON!!!!!!!				
<del></del>	007 6 7 2002				<del>  -</del>	<del> </del> -	WOODY & CREW	<u> </u>				
<del>                                     </del>					<del>                                     </del>	RE	CEWED					
	<del>-</del>		FDO	A COR	FIDEN	HAL	<del> </del>					
			1 - KON	7			0	0.0				
<u> </u>	<del></del>		<del></del>	-	<del> </del>	<u> </u>	KCC MICHIA					
<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>	<del> </del>	+-	+	<del>                                     </del>	<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>					
<del>                                     </del>		<del>                                     </del>	+	<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>	<del>                                     </del>	<del>                                     </del>		<del></del>			
							1					



#### Work Order Contract

CONFIDENTIAL

Halliburton Energy Services, Houston, Texas 77058

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BEEOW AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS SLIPPLIES AND MATERIALS SOR THE BURBOSE OF SERVICE

	CTS, SUFFEES AND	MAI EVINTS LOW THE LOW-OPE OF SEKAICII	YG:			
Well No.	Ferm or Lease	County	State	Well Pennit	Number	_
C-4	WONDER	STEVENS	, KS		15-189-22	
Customer		Well Owner	Job Purpose			_
OXY U.S.	<u>4</u>	OXY U.S.A	Cement Su	irface Ca	asing	
	-	THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BE	FORE WORK IS COMMENCED	<u>,                                    </u>		

A CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by Hallaburton Energy Services, the (hereinafter "Halliburton"),

- PRICE AND PAYMENT The services, equipment, products, and/or materials to be supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Haliburton's current price list. All prices are exclusive of taxes. If Customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of equipment, products or materiels. If Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentieth day after the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid balance from the date psychie until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any account. Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, or Halliburton's actual attorneys fees, whichever is greater, plus all collection and court costs. Customer agrees that the amount of attorney fees set out herein are reasonable and necessary.
- C. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY Customer egrees to RELEASE Halliburton Group from any and all Hability for any and all damages whatsoover to property of any kind owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer and those persons and entities Customer has the ability to bind by contract or which are co-interest owners or joint vontures with Customer. Customer also agrees to <u>DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD</u> Hallburton Group <u>HARMLESS</u> from and against any and all liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and damages whatsoever for personal injury, lilness, death, property damage and loss resulting from:

loss of well control; services to control a wild well whether underground or above the surface; reservoir or underground damage, including loss of oil, gas. substances or water, surface damage arising from underground damage; damage to or loss of the well bore; subsurface trespass or any action in the nature trespass or action in the nature trespass or action trespass or action in the nature trespass or action in the nature explosion; subsurface pressure; radioactivity; and pollution and contamination and its cleanup and control.

CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, RIDERATTY AND HOLD HARMLESS obligations will apply even if the liability and claims are caused by the soils, concurrent, active or sive reclimence, fault, or strict liability of one or more manabers of the Hallburton Group, the un n of such dielect. "Hallburton Group" is defined as Hallburton Energy Services, Inc., its parent, subs r officers, directors, employees, consultants and egents. <u>Curcomer's RELEASE DEFENSE, INDOMETY AND HOLD HARDS ESS</u> obligations apply whether the personal ees, death, properly dismage or loss in suffered by one or more members of the Hallburton Group, Customer, or any other person or entity. Customer ag such obligations essured herein with liability insurance with limits of not less than \$500,000. Customer agre ral liability policy(s). Customer agrees that its liability under this Contract is not limited by the amounts of its insurance coverage, except where and as may be required by ans of this Contract to be enforceable.

RECEIVED

OCT 1.5 2001

KCC WICHITA

- EQUIPMENT LIABILITY Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton Group equipment lost or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recovered and repairable, Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is irreparable, Customer shall pay the replacement cost, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If a radioactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well, Customer shall meet all requirements of Section 39.15(a) of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission regulations and any other applicable laws or regulations concerning retrieval or abandonment and shall permit Halliburton to monitor the recovery or abandonment efforts all at no risk or liability to Halliburton Group. Customer shall be responsible for damage to or loss of Halliburton group equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is arranged by Halliburton at Customer's request, and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Halliburton group equipment damaged by corrosion or ebrasion due to well effluents.
- LIMITED WARRANTY Halliburton warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied under this Contract and that same are free from defects in workmanship and medanials for thirty (30) days from the date of delivery, THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE SEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's sole liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale, lease or use or any equipment, products, or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such on their return to Haliburton or, at Haliburton's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Haliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or puritive mages. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of retying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton Group shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even if such is contributed to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict liability of any member or members of Halliburton Group. Halliburton also does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by
- GOVERNING LAW The velidity, interpretation and construction of this Contract shall be determined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the services are performed or the equipment or materials are delivered
- DISPUTE RESOLUTION Customer and Halliburton agree that any dispute that may arise out of the performance of this Contract shall be resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three arbitrators under the rules or the American Arbitration Association. The arbitration will take place in Houston, TX.
- SEVERABILITY If any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be held to be invalid, void, or of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed to affect the validity of the remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the provisions of this Contract are declared to be severable. Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is unenforceable or void under applicable law will be modified to achieve the intent of the parties hereunder to the greatest extent allowed by applicable law.
- MODIFICATIONS Customer agrees that illalliburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this Contract, except where such modification is made in writing by a duty authorized executive officer of Halliburton. Requests for modifications should be directed to the Vice President Legal, 4100 Clinton Drive, Houston, TX, 77020.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES IS CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE AND I REPRESENTED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT.

SIGNED:	DATE:	7-8-01	OCT 0 7 2002TIME:	0800	٠,
CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory	•	,			
Customer Acceptance of Materiels and Services		FR	OM CONFIDENTIAL	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE		* 1 60	ON COMPENSION		•
MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED					
ORDER NUMBER 1393212		CUST	OMER Authorized Signatory		